

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3063

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Service Centre
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

07 August 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to hospital discharges.

1. For each month of calendar year 2015, up to and including October, please provide:

- a) The total number of patients discharged from your hospitals in each month.*
- b) Of those, the number of patients who were discharged between the times of 11.00pm and 5.59am.*

Please put the results in a table, preferably in an Excel spreadsheet. An example of how the table might look is below:

2.a) and b) The same for each month of 2014

3.a) and b) The same for each month of 2013

Please see the below table:

Month	Total Number of patients discharges during the month	Number of those patients discharged between 11.00pm and 5.59am
Jan-13	10367	239
Feb-13	9612	221
Mar-13	10487	264
Apr-13	10737	262
May-13	10975	276
Jun-13	10827	306
Jul-13	11363	298
Aug-13	10764	307

Sep-13	10371	324
Oct-13	11605	323
Nov-13	11002	279
Dec-13	10878	356
Jan-14	11513	327
Feb-14	10663	352
Mar-14	11644	409
Apr-14	11343	489
May-14	11905	483
Jun-14	11707	393
Jul-14	12614	453
Aug-14	11306	324
Sep-14	11736	363
Oct-14	12547	370
Nov-14	11691	380
Dec-14	11620	331
Jan-15	11578	316
Feb-15	11134	343
Mar-15	12762	441
Apr-15	11613	390
May-15	11697	409
Jun-15	12559	362
Jul-15	12951	333
Aug-15	11616	369
Sep-15	12419	372
Oct-15	12510	315